
808 Aeroplane .2 
Band 5 

Sally in Our Alley Battle 10 
Birds .21 
Calls .2'73 

Henry Carey 
Moderato 

(l_1l_ l •• I l I -. 
Chase 599 
Chatter .28 
Children 31 
Chimes .259 

t ... ... - • .... 1 r f I . 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 10.2 . . . Mazurkas 48 

I 

"' 
. .. ?! • Minuets M 

Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 

'l l ......-=! •• I I /'T::: . Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 . . . .. - 1 r t -. . . .... .. 

"if I l : -: . 
Doll i.29 
Festival f.IO 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 

I '1 - .. 1.: • 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness .20.2 

'" ,........::! .•. I l I . . Horror 1'73 
Humorous t'74 . . .. .. .. 1 ;t t -· . . -- Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 . I I Joyfulness .20.2 . . Love-themes 209 

I '1 - .. "!:: • 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 24.2 
Monotony 250 

I . - Music-box 2M 
National 261 . . Neutral 46'7 

t) :::::- .. -. il .. io.o-ol I I I . .. Orgies 48'7 
; ... 11 I I I I . . 

Oriental 496 
Parties 5.23 . 

?! I I TT - .. '1 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 56!1 
Pulsating 58'1 

(J 
!I 

I hn1 1 l.l. . I l . Purity 591 
Quietude 591 . . . Race 599 . . . 

t r 1- r f' t· f"" -:::::::::- ... . . 
·- . . -

- I I I 

Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 62i 
Sea-Storm 61>i 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
Western 865 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

.2 304 
5 

tO 
.21 

2'73 
599 
28 
3:1. 

.269 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Va.lses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival UO 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso .242 
Monotony .250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 5.23 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 58'7 
Purity 691 
Quietude 691 
Race 699 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'71 
Western 665 

3l38l 

Home, Sweet Home 
H. R. Bishop 

Andante 



306 Aeroplane 2 
Band IS 
Battle tO 

Love's Old, Sweet Song Birds 21 
Calls 2'73 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 

Andante moderato 
J. L.Molloy 

I - I l J . . . . . . . . . 
t ........ t 

111 I 1 .. ...... ....... 
I 

.. -
< 

f 
P._ • • • . 

Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 

I I .. .. Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 

I rTn r""'fif" I I r-:= l P""r""'r""1 I . 
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Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 .. ou• I - •• Hunting 186 
Impatience 19-i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 564 

I r""'='l I I I 

' t 

: . . . . . 
n• • • .. t c:; , - .. I l != :i I s: 

Pulsating 58'7 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 

f 
..... .. .. 1 J J •• 1 f:f: . . . 

Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 

= r ' I • I I 1i - Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'71 
Western 665 

81381. 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

2 306 
G 

:1.0 
2i 

273 
599 

28 
31 

259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches !02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6! 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting !lSi 
Funeral !60 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror !73 
Humorous 17-1 
Hunting i86 
Impatience 19-1 
J oyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26! 
Neutral -167 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale IJ6-l 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 59! 
Quietu.de IS9i 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 66:J 
Wedding fl1i 
Western 665 
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i 0 
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Robin Adair 
Andante moderato 



Alice, Where Art Thou 

n , Andante con espressione . 
' I r I 
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307 

J. Ascher 

. ---.. IJT1l 
. 

Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

2 
I) 

to 
2i 

273 
599 

28 
3i 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 
54 
6i 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting i5i 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 19-i 
J oyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 511 
Pastorale 56-i 
Pulsating 58'1 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea- Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
Western 665 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

273 
699 

Gavottes 

28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 

Minuets 54 Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 .J 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 

165 Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 

173 

209 
231 

Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 467 

p· 
I 

Orgies 487 

Oriental 496 Parties 523 \1 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 

Sadness 621 Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 

at38i 
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309 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle t.O 
Birds 2i 

Listen to the Mocking-Bird 

Moderato 
n I h . 0 

0 0 . 
t. I .......... 

tiff ..... iR- ... .. 
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0 - ; -v ! 

• !R. !R. ... .. ... ..... iR-

Calls 273 
Alice Hawthorne Chase 599 
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Chatter 28 
Children 81 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches i02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll U9 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting !&1 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque 166 
Gruesome t.89 
Happiness 202 
Horror t.'J3 
Humorous t.'J-i 
Hunting i86 
Impatience i9l 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 

2M 
National 26t. 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
·Parties 523 
Passion 67t. 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59t. 
Quietude 69t. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 8t.6 
Sadness 62i 
Sea-Storm 61Jt. 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 871 
Western 885 



Aeroplane 2 3:1.0 
Band 5 
Battle tO When You and I Were Young, Maggie 
Birds 2t 
Calls 2'13 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 Moderato 

J. A. Butterfield 

Children 3:1. 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches :1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6:1. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Don i29 
Festival no 
Fire-Fighting t5t 
Funeral t60 
Grotesque t65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness Z02 
Horror 173 
Humorous :1.74: 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience :1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23:1. 
Misterioso 2U 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1. 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57:1. 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59t 
Quietude 59:1. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6:1.6 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65:1. 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1:1. 
Westem 665 

8i38l 
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Argentine Republic 
National Hymn 

Molto moderato e maestoso 
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Chorus 

3H Aeroplane .2 
Band 5 
Battle to 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 15i 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 20.2 
Horror 1.13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59:l 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6:l6 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm sot 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67:l 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 312 
Band 5 
Battle tO 
Birds 21. 
Calls 213 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31. 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 18 
Valses 65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting i5i 
Funeral 1.60 
Grotesque 1.65 
Gruesome 1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror i13 
Humorous 1.14 
Hunting 1.86 
Impatience 1.94 
Joyfulness .20.2 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies .231. 
Misterioso .24.2 
Monotony .250 
Music-box .2M 
National .261. 
Neutral 461 
Orgies 481 
Oriental 496 
Parties 5.23 
Passion 51i 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591. 
Quietude 591. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651. 
Sinister 663 24342 

Wedding 61i 
Western 665 



313 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 

Lento Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque :1.65 

p Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.73 
Humorous :1.74 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience :1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57:1. 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 

(':\ Purity 59:1. 
Quietude 59:1. 

tJ Race 699 
Railroad 608 
Religioso- 616 - Sadness 62:1. 

1.:.1 Sea-Storm 651 
24342 Sinister 663 

Wedding 67:1. 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 814 
Band IS 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 2'.73 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 Australian Patriotic Air 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '.78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror i73 
Humorous i74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 19-\ 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 58'1 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 Sl88l 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67t. 
Western 665 



. . " "0, du mein Osterreich 

(or C!ar. or Viol. or Fl.) ---- --------

Patriotic Air 

315 

J 

Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
6 

to 
21 

2'73 
599 

28 
31 

269 
39 
39 

102 
48 
M 
61 
94 
'78 
65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 1.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231. 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'11 
Pastorale 66-'i-
Pulsating 687 
Purity 691 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad. 608 
Religioso 61G 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Stonn 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding o·n 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

Doll 
Festival 
Fire-Fighting 
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

2 316 
6 

iO 
21 

213 
699 
28 
31 

269 
39 
39 

102 
48 
M 
61 
94 
'78 
66 

129 
uo 
161 
160 
165 
169 
202 
i'73 
i'74 
186 
194 
202 
209 
231 
242 
260 
264 
261 
46'7 
48'7 
496 
623 
nt 
664 
68'7 
691 
691 
699 
608 
616 
621 
66! 
663 
6'7i 
666 

2434.2 

Allegro con spirito 
> 

Adagio (Chorale) 

Bohemia 
Patriotic Air 



Belgium 
National Hymn 

817 Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 

2 
6 

1.0 
21. 

273 
699 

28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 66 

Doll 1.29 
Festival HO 
Fire-Fighting 1.61 
Funeral 1.60 
Grotesque 1.65 
Gruesome 1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1.73 
Humorous 1.74 
Hunting 1.86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

242 
250 
2M 
261. 
467 
487 
496 
623 
671 
ISM 
68'1 
691 
691 
699 
608 
616 
621 
651 
663 
61:1. 
665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

2 
6 

:1.0 
21 

2'73 
599 

28 
31 

259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'1-i 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

523 
671 
56-i 
681 
691 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
601 
663 
6'11 
665 

318 

24342 

Brazil 
National Hymn 



( 
Bulgaria 

National Hymn 

3!9 Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

2 
I) 

to 
2:1. 

273 
599 

28 
3:1. 

259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches !02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6:1. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentcs 78 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival UO 
Fire-Fighting !5:1. 
Funeral !60 
Grotesque !65 
Gruesome !69 
Happiness 202 
Horror !13 
Humorous !14 
Hunting !86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1. 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

461 
481 
496 
523 
571 
5M 
581 
59:1. 
591 
599 
608 
6:1.6 
621 
651 
663 
61! 
685 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

Doll 
Festival 
Fire-Fighting 
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

2 
I') 

:1.0 
2:1. 

2'13 
1')99 

28 
3:1. 

269 
39 
39 

:1.02 
48 
M 
6:1. 
94 
'18 
61') 

:1.29 
:1.40 
:1.51 
:1.60 
:1.65 
169 
202 
1'13 
:1.14 
:1.86 
:1.94 
202 
209 
23:1. 
242 
250 
2M 
26:1. 
46'1 
48'1 
496 
623 
5'11 
564 
58'7 
59:1. 
59:1. 
599 
608 
6:1.6 
62:1. 
65:1. 
663 
6'11 
665 

320 

24342 

The Maple-Leaf for Ever 
Canadian Patriotic Song 



24342 

Vive la Canadienne 
Patriotic Song 

321 Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 

Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

lloll 
Festival 
Fire-Fighting 
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Grues O!ll(' 

Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
\\rest ern 

2 
5 

10 
21 

273 
599 

28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 
54 
61 
94 
78 
65 

129 
140 
151 
160 
165 
169 
202 
113 
174 
186 
194 
202 
209 
231 
24.2 
250 
254 
26:1 
467 
487 
496 
523 
571 
564 
587 
59:1 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
651 
663 
61:1 
665 



Aeroplane 2 322 
Band 5 
Battle t.O 
Birds 2t. 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 Chili 
Chatter 28 
Children 3t. 

National Song 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches t.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6t. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 II L a - ....-.. a -- -Doll t.29 : : 

Festival !40 --- -.._...· •••••• 1,;..lJ 
Fire-Fighting t.6t. - .. .. .. .. .. .......... "!/' 
Funeral t.60 
Grotesque t.65 ""'-.. -_ / r v r 
Gruesome t.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror t.73 
Humorous t.'14 
Hunting t.86 
Impatience t.94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23t. 
Misterioso 24.2 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 26t. 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 " _.,.---.. I 

Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 67i 

: : . . . 
1'fdf. 

. . . 
ff ...._ . ...._. '-'. '-...../ > •.• 

A I ....... p a tempo .. .. .. .. .. 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 687 " " ............ .. ... 1...:11 r r r r 

Purity 69t. 
Quietude 69t. " - > l --- - - ...J!__ : : . . 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6t.6 

I - .....,- --... - .. 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 66:1. v v v -v r 

Sinister 663 24342 

Wedding 67:1. 
Western 666 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
5 

t.O 
2t. 

2'73 
699 
28 
31 

269 
39 
39 

t02 
48 
M 
61 
94 
'2'8 
65 

Doll t.29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting !61 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque i65 
Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'2'3 
Humorous 1'2'4 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness. 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 2U 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'2' 
Orgies 48'2' 
Oriental 496 
Parties 623 
Passion 6'2':1. 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 158'2' 
Purity 1591 
Quietude 1591 
Race 1599 
Railroad 608 
Religiose 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm ma 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67:1 
Western 6615 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

Doll 
Festival 
Fire-Fighting 
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatiencb 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 

2 
0 

:1.0 
.2:1. 

2'73 
599 

28 
31 

.269 
39 
39 

102 
48 
54 
61 
94 
'78 
65 

:1.29 
uo 
151 
160 
165 
:1.69 
202 
1'73 
1'74 
186 
194 
202 
209 

Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 69:1. 
Quietude 691 
Race 699 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 661 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67:1. 
Western 665 

32./i 

II 

leO 

24342 
IU81 

Maestoso 
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China 
National Hymn 
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United States of Colombia 
National Hymn 
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325 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival H.O 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 

p Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 

Fine Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65i 

24342 Sinister 663 
Wedding 67f 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle to 
Birds 2i 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches !02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6i 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll i29 
Festival UO 
Fire-Fighting i5i 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque i65 
Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 
Horror i73 
Humorous i7 4 
Hunting i86 
Impatience i94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 623 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 691 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
Western 665 
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Costa Rica 
National Song 
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Cuba 
National Song 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chat\er 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

2 
5 

f.O 
2f. 

273 
599 
28 
3f. 

259 
39 
39 

:1.02 
48 
M 
6f. 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Don f.29 
Festival f.W 
Fire-Fighting f.51 
Funeral f.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous :1.'14 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 48'1 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 4:96 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'1:1. 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1f. 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 

Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesomt:l 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

2 
5 

10 
21 

273 
599 
28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 

328 
Edzfcd and fingerett by Danzas 

Max Vogrick 
Moderato con espressione. 
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1. 

!I 
Copyright, 1899, by G. Schirmer, Inc. 

143H4 C Printed In the U.S. A. 
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Con passione. 

Poco piu vivo 
;;;,.. 

329 Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 1 • 

2 
5 

:1.0 

4 
1 

p a capriccio 

5 

Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches :1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6:1. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 61l 

Doll :1.29 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting :1.51 
Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.73 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 

174 
:1.86 
:1.94 
202 
209 
231 
242 
250 
2M 
261 
467 

Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

571 
liM 
587 
591 
li9:l 
599 
608 
616 
621 
65:1. 
663 
67:1. 
665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polka.S 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
IS 

fO 
2i 

273 
599 

28 
3i 

259 
39 
39 

f02 
48 
1)4. 

6i 
94 
78 
65 

Doll i29 
Festival i40 
Fire-Fighting iiSi 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque 166 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

169 
202 
i'J3 
i74 
i86 
iM 
202 
209 
23i 
242 
250 
2M 
26i 
467 
487 
496 
523 
5'Ji 
564 
687 
1S91 
1S91 
599 
608 
816 
621 
661 
663 
6'Ji 
661S 
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Japan 
National Hymn 
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National Hymn 
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Otto Langey 

I I I 

Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 

2 
IS 

10 
21 

2'73 
599 

28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 161 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 113 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 200 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

523 
5'11 
564 
58'1 
591 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
651 
663 
671 
665 



Aeroplane 2 332 
Band 6 
Battle t.O 
Birds 2f 
Calls 273 
Chase 699 
Chatter 28 
Children 3f 
Chimes 269 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches f02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 64 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting t.IH 
Funeral f60 
Grotesque f65 
Gruesome f69 
Happiness 202 
Horror f73 
Humorous !74 
Hunting f86 
Impatience !94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 26f 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 623 
Passion 67! 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59! 
Quietude 59! 
Race 599 
Ratlroad 608 
Rehgwso 6!6 
Sadness 62! 
Sea-Storm 65f 
Simster 663 
Wedding 67! 
Western 665 2811Ui 



333 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 

Suite of Three Oriental Sketches Battle tO 
Birds 2t 

No. 2. In a Chinese Tea-Room Calls 273 
Chase 599 

Andante con grazia <J = '78) 
Otto Langey Op. t58, No.2 Chatter 28 

Children 31 
Chimes .259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque t65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23t 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57t 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591 
Quietude 69t 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65t 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 611 
·western 666 

:noose Copyrigkt, 1917,by G. Srkh•mf'l; Inc. 
Printed tn theU. S. A. 



Aeroplane 
Band 

2 
IS 

Battle f.O 
Birds 2f. 
Calls 2'13 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 

102 
48 
M 

Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 

Doll 
Festival 

65 
f.29 
140 

Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 48'1 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'11 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity lS91 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65i 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1i 
Western 665 
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335 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle :1.0 
Birds 2:1. 
Calls 213 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6:1_ 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 18 
Valses 65 

Doll :1.29 
Festival :140 

(':'.. Fire-Fighting i51 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 
Horror !73 
Humorous !'74 
Hunting i86 

Allegro <J =us) Impatience i94 
4 3 Joyfulness 202 

Love-themes 209 
3 Lullabies 231 

Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 461 
Orgies 481 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'11 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 581 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6i6 
SadnBss 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
Western 665 

21006 



Aeroplane 2 336 
Band 6 
Battle to 
Birds 21 
Calls 2'73 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 269 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas -18 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 9-i 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival no 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 166 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness %02 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'7-i 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 19-i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 24,2 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral -16'7 
Orgies -181 
Oriental -196 
Parties 623 
Passion 611 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 681 
Purity 691 
Quietude 69t 
Race 699 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 66t 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
Western 665 

27006 



337 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 

/'"::;; Mazurkas 4-8 
Minuets M 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 9-i 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival uo 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror i73 
Humorous 17-i 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 19i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 

1 3 Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 

---- Parties 523 
------ 571 Passion 

Pastorale 56i 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
\\Testern 665 

27006 



Aeroplane 2 338 
Band G 
Battle to 
Birds 2i 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 a) 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6t. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll !29 
Festival t.40 

Chinese Lullaby 
From "East Is West" 
As sung by Ming Toy 

Moderato con moto 

[@ 

j,.• j,.• :> :> 

@ 

mf 
I dim. - il il_j. :> :> . . 

t) ....._. ....._. #"j'J_-r 
Plaintively 

Words and Music by 
Robert Hood Bowers 

-

:: 

Fire-Fighting t.Gt. Al-lee same like Chi-na boy, But he sel-lee girl with joy:-
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

!60 

{ !69 
202 
173 
t.74 
!86 
!94 
202 -
209 
23! 
242 -{ 254 
26! 
467 
487 

[@ 
Pit-y poor Ming ToyL .J r . r II T same like Chi-na boy, mg song,smg song, so op oy 

.II ,......., - ,....., -, ,..... - -
le WI.....J, I p '"! '"! P?J' ll ' ' 1\ .II 

-==: ==---
: 

496 
523 ' .. v v r v .. 
57t. p 

.II - - I':\ I. 
664 
587 
G9t. " lut l:e sel-lee grrl ;ithjoy;- Pit-y poor Ming 
59! 

GOO { 608 
6t.6 
621 
651 
663 
61t. 

1\ .II P""lll'l /':\1. -
" ! p ' J . .. 

.. l' -=== = pp JPPP /':\ 
: 

v v r I I .... .. - -4!'' 
665 NOTE: Song (a) is in Ming Toy's "Pigeon English"; Song (b) in the good English she learns later in the play._ It !s first 

sung in pure Chinese. 

lt8788 Copvrigltt, f.Qf,9, bg 0. Schirmer, Inc. 
Printed In the U.S.A. 
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339 Aeroplane 2 

1Wp poco ru!Jato 
. 

A rip - ple I seem On life's mys-tic 

I I 

___... 
fJen : <q>r " iJ 

I l J t t . . . 
tJ r (" I " t; T 

* 
Tossed r: at the wa - ters' will; So I 
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